
Tender# AEDC/EDP/Procurement-Hardware/125, Dtd. 23/12/2024 Page 1 of 3  

Tender for Procurement of  Laptop, Desktop, Hard Disk, UPS, Scanners, Server & Barcode Printers at Assam 

Electronics Development Corporation Ltd. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Tender No. AEDC/EDP/Procurement-Hardware/125 Dtd. 23/12/2024 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Assam Electronics Development Corporation Limited. 

Bamunimaidan, Guwahati, 

Assam, PIN-781021 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Tender# AEDC/EDP/Procurement-Hardware/125, Dtd. 23/12/2024 Page 2 of 3  

NOTICE INVITING TENDER 

 

Ref No. AEDC/EDP/Procurement-Hardware/125 Dtd. 23/12/2024 

 

Assam Electronics Development Corporation Ltd (AMTRON) invites bids from OEM or its authorized 

dealers/partner/firm for “Procurement of  Laptop, Desktop, Hard Disk, UPS, Scanners, Server & Barcode 

Printers” having technical specification as detailed below in relevant section. 

Submission of bids shall be online and to be submitted to https://assamtenders.gov.in 

 

1.1.1 SCHEDULE OF TENDER 

 

Tender No. AEDC/EDP/Procurement-Hardware/125 

Scope of Work Supply, installation & commissioning of items 

specified in this tender with 1 (One) year 

comprehensive warranty. 

Name of the tender issuer Assam Electronics Development Corporation Ltd. 

Date of issue of tender document 23/12/2024 

Last Date for Submission of Bids Signed copy of the Tender and supporting 

documents to be submitted online on or before 

11:00AM, 08/01/2025. 

Hard copy of - 

i)    Power of Attorney 

to be submitted in the Drop Box to be made 

available at MD Office, AMTRON by 

11:00AM, 08/01/2025. 

Date of Opening of Technical Bids 08/01/2025 at 01:30 PM. 

Place of Submission & Opening of Bids Conference Room, MD Office, AMTRON 

Address for Communication Managing Director 

Assam Electronics Dev. Corporation Ltd., 

Industrial Estate, Bamunimaidan, 

Guwahati – 781021, Assam 

Phone no. for Communication 9864037776 

e- mail ID db.kayastha@amtron.in, md @amtron.in 

mailto:db.kayastha@amtron.in


Tender# AEDC/EDP/Procurement-Hardware/125, Dtd. 23/12/2024 Page 3 of 3 

 

1.1.2. Tender Processing Fee: 

A non-refundable fee of Rs. 1000/- (Rupees One Thousand) only shall be made towards the 

cost of tender processing fee through Internet Banking from State Bank of India (SBI) or 

any other banks listed at SBMOPS on https://assamtenders.gov.in or NEFT/RTGS in case 

of offline payment from any Bank. 

 

1.1.3 Bid Security/Earnest Money Deposit 

 

The bid document must be accompanied by the Earnest Money Deposit of Rs. 20,000.00 

(Rupees Twenty Thousand Only) through – 

 

i) Option 1- Internet Banking from State Bank of India (SBI) or any other banks 

listed at SBMOPS on https://assamtenders.gov.in 

ii) Option 2-In case of non-availability of Net Banking facility, Bidders may submit 

Tender Processing Fees and Bid Security using NEFT/RTGS option from any 

Bank against system generated prefilled challan. 

iii) Detail process can be found in 

the URL below- 

https://assamtenders.gov.in 

 

NB: Bidder failing to submit the EMD and tender processing fee will be disqualified. AEDC Ltd. 

reserves the right to cancel/withdraw this invitation for TENDER without assigning any reason and 

there shall be no liability what so ever consequent up on such a decision. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

                                  - Sd  - 
 

 

Date: 23-12-2024 Managing Director 

Guwahati AEDC Ltd. (AMTRON) 

 

 

For further details and Tender Documents visit https://assamtenders.gov.in 

https://assamtenders.gov.in/
https://assamtenders.gov.in/

